



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No. 9592 of 2026

**Divine School of Nursing,
Bhadrak**

....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Manoja Kumar Khuntia, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.–
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA
(for Opp. Party No.1)
Mr. R.C. Mohanty, Advocate along with
Mr. K.C. Swain & Mr. S.S. Sahoo, Advocates
(for Opp. Parties No. 2 & 3)

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

ORDER

06.04.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

- 01.** **1.** Heard Mr. M.K. Khuntia, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, learned Additional Govt. Advocate for the State – O.P. No.1 and Mr. R.C. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Opposite Party Nos. 2 and 3.
- 2.** List the matter on 08th May, 2026, under the same heading.



3. In the meanwhile Opposite Party Nos. 2 and 3 shall file their counter affidavit in the matter on or before 24th April, 2026, by serving copy of the same on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

4. Thereafter the Petitioner may file its objection / rejoinder, if any, to the counter affidavit filed by Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sibo Sankar Mishra)
Judge

S.K. Parida