



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.9592 OF 2026

Divine School of Nursing, Bhadrak* *Petitioner

Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(for Opp. Party No.1)

Mr. R.C. Mohanty, Advocate along with
Mr. K.C. Swain & Mr. S.S. Sahoo, Advocates
(for Opp. Parties No. 2 & 3)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
08.05.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Swain, learned Counsel for Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3 prays for an adjournment to file Counter Affidavit.
 3. Ms. Pattanaik, learned Counsel for the Petitioner does not have any objection to the same.
 4. Let the Counter Affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks hence serving copy thereof on Ms. Pattanaik, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.



5. Put up this matter on 10th July, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Rabi