



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) NO.9592 OF 2026

Divine School of Nursing, Bhadrak* *Petitioner

Mr. Manoj Ku. Khuntia, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. S. Mishra, ASC
Mr. R.C. Mohanty, Advocate
(for O.Ps.2 and 3)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

27.07.2026

Order No.

- 04.**
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
 2. It is submitted by Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for opposite party nos.2 and 3 that the writ petition involving similar issue are posted to 29.07.2026. Hence, he requested to place this matter on the said date.
 3. Put up on 29.07.2026.
 4. Instructions, if any shall be obtained by that date positively.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge