



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9592 OF 2026
CNR No. ODHC010210672026

Divine School of Nursing, Bhadrak* *Petitioner

Mr. Manoj Kumar Khuntia, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)

Mr. Rajani Chandra Mohanty, Advocate
(For Opp. Party Nos.2 & 3)

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRUSHNA RAM MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

10.08.2026

Order No.

- 6.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up this matter on 11th August, 2026, indicating in the cause list that the matter shall be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

ms